
FIS Europeancup 2020/21 Saalbach-Hinterglemm
EC Finale 2020/21 1st Training

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS

Positions Partials Diff.

Bib Name NSA Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Time Part.Time

1 RIESER Stefan AUT Run1: Int1: 48.22 (15) 1.24

Int2: 1:21.48 (7) I1-I2: 33,26 (5) 0.66 0.24

Fin: 1:38.01 (5) I2-Fin: 16.53 (8) 0.82 0.20

2 GIEZENDANNER Blaise FRA Run1: Int1: 48.55 (26) 1.57

Int2: 1:22.05 (21) I1-I2: 33,50 (12) 1.23 0.48

Fin: 1:38.64 (17) I2-Fin: 16.59 (12) 1.45 0.26

3 MORSE Sam USA Run1: Int1: 48.49 (25) 1.51

Int2: 1:22.19 (24) I1-I2: 33,70 (22) 1.37 0.68

Fin: 1:38.85 (18) I2-Fin: 16.66 (15) 1.66 0.33

4 WEBER Ralph SUI Run1: Int1: 48.16 (11) 1.18

Int2: 1:21.92 (17) I1-I2: 33,76 (26) 1.10 0.74

Fin: 1:39.04 (22) I2-Fin: 17.12 (52) 1.85 0.79

5 ARVIDSSON Erik USA Run1: Int1: 47.75 (2) 0.77

Int2: 1:21.50 (8) I1-I2: 33,75 (25) 0.68 0.73

Fin: 1:38.08 (8) I2-Fin: 16.58 (10) 0.89 0.25

6 CHABLOZ Yannick SUI Run1: Int1: 47.92 (5) 0.94

Int2: 1:21.96 (19) I1-I2: 34,04 (39) 1.14 1.02

Fin: 1:39.39 (29) I2-Fin: 17.43 (69) 2.20 1.10

7 SUNDIN Olle SWE Run1: Int1: 48.63 (28) 1.65

Int2: 1:22.62 (30) I1-I2: 33,99 (37) 1.80 0.97

Fin: 1:39.31 (26) I2-Fin: 16.69 (17) 2.12 0.36

8 LAHNSTEINER Maximilian AUT Run1: Int1: 48.80 (32) 1.82

Int2: 1:22.49 (28) I1-I2: 33,69 (21) 1.67 0.67

Fin: 1:39.67 (32) I2-Fin: 17.18 (58) 2.48 0.85

9 ALPHAND Sam FRA Run1: Int1: 48.37 (21) 1.39

Int2: 1:22.02 (20) I1-I2: 33,65 (20) 1.20 0.63

Fin: 1:38.89 (21) I2-Fin: 16.87 (28) 1.70 0.54

10 ROULIN Gilles SUI Run1: Int1: 47.94 (6) 0.96

Int2: 1:21.45 (5) I1-I2: 33,51 (15) 0.63 0.49

Fin: 1:38.42 (13) I2-Fin: 16.97 (42) 1.23 0.64

11 ROESTI Lars SUI Run1: Int1: 48.29 (16) 1.31

Int2: 1:21.87 (16) I1-I2: 33,58 (16) 1.05 0.56

Fin: 1:38.62 (16) I2-Fin: 16.75 (20) 1.43 0.42

12 HAASER Raphael AUT Run1: Int1: 49.11 (39) 2.13

Int2: 1:23.73 (48) I1-I2: 34,62 (60) 2.91 1.60

Fin: 1:40.96 (52) I2-Fin: 17.23 (63) 3.77 0.90

13 BOISSET Arnaud SUI Run1: Int1: 48.40 (23) 1.42

Int2: 1:22.39 (26) I1-I2: 33,99 (37) 1.57 0.97

Fin: 1:39.31 (26) I2-Fin: 16.92 (32) 2.12 0.59
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Positions Partials Diff.

Bib Name NSA Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Time Part.Time

14 ZAZZI Pietro ITA Run1: Int1: 50.18 (65) 3.20

Int2: 1:24.44 (62) I1-I2: 34,26 (47) 3.62 1.24

Fin: 1:41.33 (60) I2-Fin: 16.89 (30) 4.14 0.56

15 OCHSNER Cedric SUI Run1: Int1: 49.80 (57) 2.82

Int2: 1:23.66 (44) I1-I2: 33,86 (32) 2.84 0.84

Fin: 1:40.42 (42) I2-Fin: 16.76 (21) 3.23 0.43

16 ROGENTIN Stefan SUI Run1: Int1: 48.14 (9) 1.16

Int2: 1:21.56 (9) I1-I2: 33,42 (7) 0.74 0.40

Fin: 1:38.26 (11) I2-Fin: 16.70 (18) 1.07 0.37

17 ETXEZARRETA Adur ESP Run1: Int1: 48.30 (17) 1.32

Int2: 1:22.11 (22) I1-I2: 33,81 (27) 1.29 0.79

Fin: 1:39.05 (24) I2-Fin: 16.94 (36) 1.86 0.61

18 ROEA Henrik NOR Run1: Int1: 48.20 (12) 1.22

Int2: 1:21.66 (11) I1-I2: 33,46 (9) 0.84 0.44

Fin: 1:38.25 (10) I2-Fin: 16.59 (12) 1.06 0.26

19 ALPHAND Nils FRA Run1: Int1: 48.47 (24) 1.49

Int2: 1:21.72 (13) I1-I2: 33,25 (4) 0.90 0.23

Fin: 1:38.09 (9) I2-Fin: 16.37 (2) 0.90 0.04

20 DANKLMAIER Daniel AUT Run1: Int1: 48.32 (18) 1.34

Int2: 1:21.79 (14) I1-I2: 33,47 (11) 0.97 0.45

Fin: 1:38.47 (14) I2-Fin: 16.68 (16) 1.28 0.35

21 CAILLOT Ken FRA Run1: Int1: 49.92 (61) 2.94

Int2: 1:23.65 (43) I1-I2: 33,73 (24) 2.83 0.71

Fin: 1:40.77 (49) I2-Fin: 17.12 (52) 3.58 0.79

22 CASON Mattia ITA Run1: Int1: 50.37 (67) 3.39

Int2: 1:24.89 (67) I1-I2: 34,52 (57) 4.07 1.50

Fin: 1:42.56 (69) I2-Fin: 17.67 (73) 5.37 1.34

23 EICHBERGER Stefan AUT Run1: Int1: 48.34 (20) 1.36

Int2: 1:21.93 (18) I1-I2: 33,59 (17) 1.11 0.57

Fin: 1:38.85 (18) I2-Fin: 16.92 (32) 1.66 0.59

24 BABINSKY Stefan AUT Run1: Int1: 48.01 (8) 1.03

Int2: 1:21.03 (2) I1-I2: 33,02 (1) 0.21 0.00

Fin: 1:37.51 (2) I2-Fin: 16.48 (7) 0.32 0.15

25 MOLTENI Nicolo ITA Run1: Int1: 49.18 (41) 2.20

Int2: 1:22.88 (33) I1-I2: 33,70 (22) 2.06 0.68

Fin: 1:39.62 (31) I2-Fin: 16.74 (19) 2.43 0.41

26 METTLER Josua SUI Run1: Int1: 49.10 (38) 2.12

Int2: 1:23.80 (50) I1-I2: 34,70 (65) 2.98 1.68

Fin: 1:40.75 (48) I2-Fin: 16.95 (40) 3.56 0.62
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Positions Partials Diff.

Bib Name NSA Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Time Part.Time

27 TUAIRE Louis FRA Run1: Int1: 50.80 (71) 3.82

Int2: 1:24.70 (66) I1-I2: 33,90 (33) 3.88 0.88

Fin: 1:41.96 (66) I2-Fin: 17.26 (64) 4.77 0.93

28 FRANZONI Giovanni ITA Run1: Int1: 50.37 (67) 3.39

Int2: 1:24.21 (59) I1-I2: 33,84 (29) 3.39 0.82

Fin: 1:41.15 (56) I2-Fin: 16.94 (36) 3.96 0.61

29 HINTERMANN Niels SUI Run1: Int1: 48.33 (19) 1.35

Int2: 1:21.83 (15) I1-I2: 33,50 (12) 1.01 0.48

Fin: 1:38.59 (15) I2-Fin: 16.76 (21) 1.40 0.43

30 GAUER Nico LIE Run1: Int1: 48.79 (31) 1.81

Int2: 1:22.73 (31) I1-I2: 33,94 (34) 1.91 0.92

Fin: 1:39.88 (33) I2-Fin: 17.15 (55) 2.69 0.82

31 NARALOCNIK Nejc SLO Run1: Int1: 49.17 (40) 2.19

Int2: 1:22.76 (32) I1-I2: 33,59 (17) 1.94 0.57

Fin: 1:39.36 (28) I2-Fin: 16.60 (14) 2.17 0.27

32 PAINI Federico ITA Run1: Int1: 48.91 (35) 1.93

Int2: 1:22.96 (34) I1-I2: 34,05 (40) 2.14 1.03

Fin: 1:39.90 (34) I2-Fin: 16.94 (36) 2.71 0.61

33 PICCARD Roy FRA Run1: Int1: 48.81 (33) 1.83

Int2: 1:22.27 (25) I1-I2: 33,46 (9) 1.45 0.44

Fin: 1:38.85 (18) I2-Fin: 16.58 (10) 1.66 0.25

34 MANI Nils SUI Run1: Int1: 49.18 (41) 2.20

Int2: 1:23.03 (35) I1-I2: 33,85 (31) 2.21 0.83

Fin: 1:40.12 (37) I2-Fin: 17.09 (51) 2.93 0.76

35 PLOIER Andreas AUT Run1: Int1: 47.95 (7) 0.97

Int2: 1:21.18 (3) I1-I2: 33,23 (3) 0.36 0.21

Fin: 1:37.51 (2) I2-Fin: 16.33 (1) 0.32 0.00

36 ALEXANDER Kyle CAN Run1: Int1:

Int2: 2:18.26 (78) I1-I2: 57.44

Fin: 2:35.03 (78) I2-Fin: 16.77 (23) 57.84 0.44

37 PFIFFNER Marco LIE Run1: Int1: 50.16 (64) 3.18

Int2: 1:24.13 (57) I1-I2: 33,97 (36) 3.31 0.95

Fin: 1:41.31 (59) I2-Fin: 17.18 (58) 4.12 0.85

38 FRESQUET Adrien FRA Run1: Int1: 48.15 (10) 1.17

Int2: 1:22.47 (27) I1-I2: 34,32 (50) 1.65 1.30

Fin: 1:39.04 (22) I2-Fin: 16.57 (9) 1.85 0.24

39 LORIOT Florian FRA Run1: Int1: 49.23 (43) 2.25

Int2: 1:23.68 (47) I1-I2: 34,45 (56) 2.86 1.43

Fin: 1:40.85 (51) I2-Fin: 17.17 (56) 3.66 0.84
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Positions Partials Diff.

Bib Name NSA Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Time Part.Time

40 ZULAUF Gael SUI Run1: Int1: 49.88 (59) 2.90

Int2: 1:24.67 (65) I1-I2: 34,79 (67) 3.85 1.77

Fin: 1:41.87 (65) I2-Fin: 17.20 (61) 4.68 0.87

41 BENDIK Martin SVK Run1: Int1: 49.87 (58) 2.89

Int2: 1:24.64 (64) I1-I2: 34,77 (66) 3.82 1.75

Fin: 1:41.85 (64) I2-Fin: 17.21 (62) 4.66 0.88

42 PERRIER Lucas FRA Run1: Int1: 49.54 (53) 2.56

Int2: 1:23.80 (50) I1-I2: 34,26 (47) 2.98 1.24

Fin: 1:40.21 (40) I2-Fin: 16.41 (5) 3.02 0.08

43 MONSEN Zack SWE Run1: Int1: 49.52 (51) 2.54

Int2: 1:23.66 (44) I1-I2: 34,14 (42) 2.84 1.12

Fin: 1:41.09 (55) I2-Fin: 17.43 (69) 3.90 1.10

44 ZABYSTRAN Jan CZE Run1: Int1: 49.04 (36) 2.06

Int2: 1:23.22 (39) I1-I2: 34,18 (45) 2.40 1.16

Fin: 1:40.23 (41) I2-Fin: 17.01 (45) 3.04 0.68

45 ABBRUZZESE Marco ITA Run1: Int1: 50.91 (74) 3.93

Int2: 1:25.58 (70) I1-I2: 34,67 (63) 4.76 1.65

Fin: 1:43.22 (70) I2-Fin: 17.64 (72) 6.03 1.31

46 HAGBERG Johan SWE Run1: Int1: 50.45 (69) 3.47

Int2: 1:24.55 (63) I1-I2: 34,10 (41) 3.73 1.08

Fin: 1:41.55 (62) I2-Fin: 17.00 (44) 4.36 0.67

47 HACKER Felix AUT Run1: Int1: 48.75 (30) 1.77

Int2: 1:22.17 (23) I1-I2: 33,42 (7) 1.35 0.40

Fin: 1:39.10 (25) I2-Fin: 16.93 (35) 1.91 0.60

48 WALDER Christian AUT Run1: Int1: 48.21 (13) 1.23

Int2: 1:21.23 (4) I1-I2: 33,02 (1) 0.41 0.00

Fin: 1:38.05 (6) I2-Fin: 16.82 (25) 0.86 0.49

49 READ Jeffrey CAN Run1: Int1: 46.98 (1) 0.00

Int2: 1:20.82 (1) I1-I2: 33,84 (29) 0.00 0.82

Fin: 1:37.19 (1) I2-Fin: 16.37 (2) 0.00 0.04

50 SEGER Brodie CAN Run1: Int1: 48.37 (21) 1.39

Int2: 1:21.69 (12) I1-I2: 33,32 (6) 0.87 0.30

Fin: 1:38.06 (7) I2-Fin: 16.37 (2) 0.87 0.04

51 CRAWFORD James CAN Run1: Int1: 47.82 (4) 0.84

Int2: 1:21.46 (6) I1-I2: 33,64 (19) 0.64 0.62

Fin: 1:37.87 (4) I2-Fin: 16.41 (5) 0.68 0.08

52 KOELL Alexander SWE Run1: Int1:

Int2: I1-I2:

Fin: DNS1 I2-Fin:
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Positions Partials Diff.

Bib Name NSA Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Time Part.Time

53 THOMPSON Broderick CAN Run1: Int1: 47.79 (3) 0.81

Int2: 1:21.61 (10) I1-I2: 33,82 (28) 0.79 0.80

Fin: 1:38.41 (12) I2-Fin: 16.80 (24) 1.22 0.47

54 LACKNER Philipp AUT Run1: Int1: 49.07 (37) 2.09

Int2: 1:23.74 (49) I1-I2: 34,67 (63) 2.92 1.65

Fin: 1:40.63 (44) I2-Fin: 16.89 (30) 3.44 0.56

55 FRANZOSO Matteo ITA Run1: Int1: 49.31 (44) 2.33

Int2: 1:23.27 (40) I1-I2: 33,96 (35) 2.45 0.94

Fin: 1:40.10 (36) I2-Fin: 16.83 (26) 2.91 0.50

56 FOSSLAND Markus Nordgaard NOR Run1: Int1: 48.21 (13) 1.23

Int2: 1:22.61 (29) I1-I2: 34,40 (54) 1.79 1.38

Fin: 1:39.46 (30) I2-Fin: 16.85 (27) 2.27 0.52

57 BROSCHEK Lukas AUT Run1: Int1: 48.84 (34) 1.86

Int2: 1:23.03 (35) I1-I2: 34,19 (46) 2.21 1.17

Fin: 1:39.97 (35) I2-Fin: 16.94 (36) 2.78 0.61

58 FLEISCH Simon AUT Run1: Int1: 49.50 (50) 2.52

Int2: 1:23.66 (44) I1-I2: 34,16 (43) 2.84 1.14

Fin: 1:40.64 (45) I2-Fin: 16.98 (43) 3.45 0.65

59 STEUDLE Roy-Alexander GBR Run1: Int1: 49.39 (48) 2.41

Int2: 1:24.03 (56) I1-I2: 34,64 (62) 3.21 1.62

Fin: 1:41.07 (53) I2-Fin: 17.04 (47) 3.88 0.71

60 KNOLLSEISEN Tobias ITA Run1: Int1: 49.45 (49) 2.47

Int2: 1:23.83 (53) I1-I2: 34,38 (52) 3.01 1.36

Fin: 1:40.71 (47) I2-Fin: 16.88 (29) 3.52 0.55

61 ALESSANDRIA Arnaud MON Run1: Int1: 49.58 (54) 2.60

Int2: 1:23.08 (37) I1-I2: 33,50 (12) 2.26 0.48

Fin: 1:40.20 (39) I2-Fin: 17.12 (52) 3.01 0.79

62 KACIC Maximilian AUT Run1: Int1: 50.62 (70) 3.64

Int2: 1:25.79 (72) I1-I2: 35,17 (71) 4.97 2.15

Fin: 1:43.49 (73) I2-Fin: 17.70 (74) 6.30 1.37

63 VARGAS BOURGUET Matias AND Run1: Int1: 49.69 (55) 2.71

Int2: 1:24.21 (59) I1-I2: 34,52 (57) 3.39 1.50

Fin: 1:41.26 (57) I2-Fin: 17.05 (48) 4.07 0.72

64 AZNOH Rok SLO Run1: Int1: 50.82 (73) 3.84

Int2: 1:26.16 (74) I1-I2: 35,34 (75) 5.34 2.32

Fin: 1:43.64 (74) I2-Fin: 17.48 (71) 6.45 1.15

65 GAMEL SEIGNEUR Charles FRA Run1: Int1: 49.52 (51) 2.54

Int2: 1:23.82 (52) I1-I2: 34,30 (49) 3.00 1.28

Fin: 1:41.54 (61) I2-Fin: 17.72 (76) 4.35 1.39
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Positions Partials Diff.

Bib Name NSA Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Time Part.Time

66 KINDEM Kaspar NOR Run1: Int1: 48.66 (29) 1.68

Int2: 1:23.08 (37) I1-I2: 34,42 (55) 2.26 1.40

Fin: 1:40.14 (38) I2-Fin: 17.06 (49) 2.95 0.73

67 KLINSKY Tomas CZE Run1: Int1: 51.00 (75) 4.02

Int2: 1:26.27 (75) I1-I2: 35,27 (74) 5.45 2.25

Fin: 1:43.64 (74) I2-Fin: 17.37 (67) 6.45 1.04

68 VOGT Luis GER Run1: Int1: 50.04 (63) 3.06

Int2: 1:24.42 (61) I1-I2: 34,38 (52) 3.60 1.36

Fin: 1:41.78 (63) I2-Fin: 17.36 (66) 4.59 1.03

69 WIESER Vincent AUT Run1: Int1: 49.36 (47) 2.38

Int2: 1:23.52 (42) I1-I2: 34,16 (43) 2.70 1.14

Fin: 1:40.60 (43) I2-Fin: 17.08 (50) 3.41 0.75

70 RIEDERER Raphael AUT Run1: Int1: 49.91 (60) 2.93

Int2: 1:25.11 (69) I1-I2: 35,20 (72) 4.29 2.18

Fin: 1:42.28 (68) I2-Fin: 17.17 (56) 5.09 0.84

71 STEINTHALER Georg AUT Run1: Int1: 49.31 (44) 2.33

Int2: 1:23.93 (55) I1-I2: 34,62 (60) 3.11 1.60

Fin: 1:41.26 (57) I2-Fin: 17.33 (65) 4.07 1.00

72 CORNELIUS Cooper USA Run1: Int1: 49.94 (62) 2.96

Int2: 1:24.93 (68) I1-I2: 34,99 (69) 4.11 1.97

Fin: 1:41.96 (66) I2-Fin: 17.03 (46) 4.77 0.70

73 BABICKI Pawel POL Run1: Int1: 50.35 (66) 3.37

Int2: 1:25.59 (71) I1-I2: 35,24 (73) 4.77 2.22

Fin: 1:43.30 (72) I2-Fin: 17.71 (75) 6.11 1.38

74 VONIER Paul AUT Run1: Int1: 50.81 (72) 3.83

Int2: 1:25.84 (73) I1-I2: 35,03 (70) 5.02 2.01

Fin: 1:43.26 (71) I2-Fin: 17.42 (68) 6.07 1.09

75 LUETOLF Joel SUI Run1: Int1: 49.32 (46) 2.34

Int2: 1:23.84 (54) I1-I2: 34,52 (57) 3.02 1.50

Fin: 1:40.80 (50) I2-Fin: 16.96 (41) 3.61 0.63

76 ORTEGA Albert ESP Run1: Int1: 49.79 (56) 2.81

Int2: 1:24.15 (58) I1-I2: 34,36 (51) 3.33 1.34

Fin: 1:41.07 (53) I2-Fin: 16.92 (32) 3.88 0.59

77 OPMANIS Elvis LAT Run1: Int1: 51.33 (76) 4.35

Int2: 1:27.94 (76) I1-I2: 36,61 (76) 7.12 3.59

Fin: 1:45.92 (76) I2-Fin: 17.98 (77) 8.73 1.65

78 OPMANIS Lauris LAT Run1: Int1: 53.19 (77) 6.21

Int2: 1:31.53 (77) I1-I2: 38,34 (77) 10.71 5.32

Fin: 1:51.02 (77) I2-Fin: 19.49 (78) 13.83 3.16
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Positions Partials Diff.

Bib Name NSA Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Time Part.Time

79 FEURSTEIN Lukas AUT Run1: Int1: 48.57 (27) 1.59

Int2: 1:23.50 (41) I1-I2: 34,93 (68) 2.68 1.91

Fin: 1:40.68 (46) I2-Fin: 17.18 (58) 3.49 0.85
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